60W 2”x1” Package
DC/DC Converter
No. 90, Jian 1st Rd., Zhonghe Dist., New Taipei City 23545, Taiwan
LQA60W Series
Description
The LQA60W series is a compact 60W isolated DC-DC converter housed in a 2”x1” package, supporting
wide nominal input voltages of 110VDC. It provides stable single outputs from 5V to 48V with
efficiencies up to 92%, high isolation up to 3kVDC, and reliable operation from −40°C to +105°C.

 Industrial
 Railway
Model Numbering
Learn More
Input Range: 4:1 (40~160 VDC)
Wattage: 60W
Input Voltage: 110V
Output Voltage: 5V / 12V / 24V/ 48V
Series Name
60W 2”x1” Package
DC/DC Converter
No. 90, Jian 1st Rd., Zhonghe Dist., New Taipei City 23545, Taiwan
LQA60W Series
Model Selection Guide
Notes
#1: The efficiency is test by nominal input and max. full load @ 25℃.
#2: The capacitive load is test by minimum input and constant resistive load.
#3: All specifications valid at nominal input voltage, full load and 25°C after warm-up time unless otherwise
stated.
#4: The product information and specifications are subject to change without prior notice.
Part No.
Input
Voltage
Output
Voltage
Output
Current
@ Full Load
Input
Current
@ No Load
Efficiency (1)
(Typ.)
Capacitor
Load (2)
(Max.)
LQA60W4-11005
 40-160 VDC
Nom. 110VDC
5VDC 12000mA 10mA 89% 28000μF
LQA60W4-11012 12VDC 5000mA 10mA 90% 58500μF
LQA60W4-11024 24VDC 2500mA 10mA 90% 2000μF
LQA60W4-11048 48VDC 1250mA 10mA 88.5% 390μF
60W 2”x1” Package
DC/DC Converter
No. 90, Jian 1st Rd., Zhonghe Dist., New Taipei City 23545, Taiwan
LQA60W Series
Electrical Specification
Model Number  LQA60W4-□□
Input
Input Filter Pi type
Input Voltage Range 40V-160VDC
Start-Up Time
(100% load at nominal Vin)
50ms
Start-Up Voltage
(0%-100% load)
 40VDC
Under Voltage Lockout
(0%-100% load)
 34VDC
Input Surge Voltage   200VDC
Remote ON/OFF
DC-DC ON Open or 3.5 < Vr < 12VDC
DC-DC OFF Short or 0 < Vr < 1.2VDC
Output
Voltage Accuracy ± 1% (100% Load at Nominal Vin)
Line Regulation
(LL to HL 100% load)
 ± 0.2%
Load Regulation